8 7 3 3 ‘ 2
THIS DRANING 13 UNFUBL ISHER [ FELEASID FER FUBLITATICH ” Lot Bis1 REVISIONS
(@) rw;zu;n[ BY TYCO [LECTRONICS CORPERAT Ion AL RIGHTS RESERVID ITEM 30 LOCATED SEE8U6P3 %‘?%E A 66 FT 7% TFESCETFTION TATE T | APTR
NUMBE 2 REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES || DEVILOPMENT vz [L.7 [N.D
1530292~ | | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530292-2 | | BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1530292-6 I | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUGUS CARRIER
T-1530292- 1 | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-1530292-2 I BEMNCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITICN
T-1530282-6 I LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
T-1530292-7 | | - - SPARE PARTS KIT
3.1840.5
[.125&.0201
CRIMP DATA PROVERTHA TERMINAL TE CRIMF SPECS
TERMINAL NAME . TERMINAL (3a)REF
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE
Wl RE 1T [.046 IN] F 24-25 AWG
INSUL .22 1.045 IN] F Do&Imm MAY [ 037 1N MAX] TERMINAL SUPFORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIGNS LOCATION
2.5-3.0mm [, 098-. 115 IN] = A08-8322 & 40B-8490
TERM INAL NONE - @ FELD SRR ev o rery 9531118 [PIN, SLOTIED SPRING 3 0 ¥ I2.0 177
APPL SPEC R R T2 00304 IN] 3-22280-T  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HGLDLOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED 'ij@”@ [UQE?C'%OS ASSAEME” FREF ‘5505‘868880-5‘ gglggkplgémggwm i ‘872‘4
M F RPN T PN 1338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 71
1612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
C15246L627 2112093 S1017.2 SCREW, DRIVE 3
- 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 6.0 63
B 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 61
a : 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10,0} 60
5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE ® LaJ CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETT\NG@ 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 56
1zt ¥ * * 18024-8  |SCR, BIN SKT HE CAP (M4 X [2.00 54
24 UG 76 20,05 [.030 £.002 IN] Cce |- 18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M35 57
26 AUG TI 0,05 1,028 £.002 IN] C5 1$01681-1 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
5 Al 69 1005 1027 % 002 N1 Ch I-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10,0} 49
- - 1338675-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
- 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
N 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 15
1633724-5 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
- 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4]
- 630125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- 469367-1  |SHIM 138
N 579103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
I752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- [-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
I-18023-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 31
1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
& 1633073-3  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 455858-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
£\ GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. L -
& CERTAIN TERMINALS REGQGUIRE LUBRICATION, REFER TG THE 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
AFPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. 1320928- 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 74
980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION fan47a- 2 STRIFFLR 127
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOCR. - 18073-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 2
18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
690472- 1 STRIFPER 119
1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
¥ WARMNING 3-22780-5  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE 356865-5  |STOP, SHEAR I
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI7F [-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
SETTING, USE CF SETTINGS 162006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT e
BELOW MIN, REQUIRED CRIMP 2-1633620-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION [
[H}E\IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - 7
MAGE TC CRIMP TOOL ING. B B &
2-455855-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
2-238011-3 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 G-1633511-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F S,
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED 2-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE A0mm STROKE T PART NO DESCRIPTICON L
[ 641 W R = Tyee Elecironics
P R O T O T Y P E D E S | G N N O T S OINARZOTD Horrishurg, PA 17108 3605
DIHENS O P e R THARZOTT [wewe
o [ 1M1 f FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
* RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION T il
JOLDDON SET-UP O=HE § | e
AR e v Al oo17s [©=1530282

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PROBUCTION DRAWING

SCALE SHEET of RLW
| T S R

NP 4805 RIV 31MARZOOD




